
Garden City 10 - Sunday 6 September 2009. 
Provisional Results for Hertfordshire Veterans Championship in finish order. 
 

1 KEMBLE, Stephen 0:57:27 Garden City Runners M50-59 

2 ALLEN, Paul 0:57:45 Tring RC M40-49 

3 MASON, Adrian 0:59:00 Barnet&District AC M40-49 

4 BRAYBROOK, Colin 1:01:09 St Albans Striders M40-49 

5 REDDAWAY, Paul 1:02:53 Broxbourne Runners M40-49 

6 RUSSELL, Mike 1:03:31 FVSTri M50-59 

7 BOYD, Steven 1:04:17 Gade Valley Harriers M40-49 

8 DAVERN, Martin 1:04:21  M40-49 

9 TREMAINE, Robin 1:04:35 London Heathside M50-59 

10 MORRIS, Garth 1:05:14 Ware Joggers M40-49 

11 BEDFORD, James 1:05:24 FVSTri M40-49 

12 MALPELI, Nicholas 1:06:13 North Herts Road Runners M40-49 

13 FROUD, Nicola 1:07:35 Barnet&District AC F35-44 

14 SMITHSON, Steve 1:08:01 Fairlands Valley Spartans M40-49 

15 WALBY, Chris 1:09:09 North Herts Road Runners M40-49 

16 ADAMS, Tranny 1:09:22 Ware Joggers M50-59 

17 DREW, Jackie 1:10:19 Watford Joggers F35-44 

18 HATTERSLEY, John 1:10:50 St Albans Striders M50-59 

19 MANN, Andrea 1:10:54 Garden City Runners F35-44 

20 HOYLE, Helen 1:11:31 Barnet&District AC F35-44 

21 BROWN, Jim 1:11:58 Fairlands Valley Spartans M50-59 

22 DEVITT, Russell 1:12:04 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers AC M60-69 

23 SIMMON, Iain 1:12:18  M40-49 

24 TAYLOR, Les 1:12:40 Ware Joggers M40-49 

25 FINDLAY, Celia 1:12:49 David Lloyd Pacers F45-54 

26 SMYTH, Kevin 1:13:02 Fairlands Valley Spartans M40-49 

27 HAMLET, Colin 1:13:17 Watford Harriers M60-69 

28 HOLE, Richard 1:13:26 Garden City Runners M50-59 

29 MANN, Stuart 1:13:33 Herts Phoenix M60-69 

30 FAULKNER, Dave 1:13:43  M50-59 

31 SHIRLEY, John 1:14:03 Barnet&District AC M60-69 

32 BIRD, Virginia 1:14:42 Garden City Runners F45-54 

33 CASSERLEY, Tom 1:15:03 Garden City Runners M70+ 

34 HARVEY, Peter 1:16:21 Garden City Runners M40-49 

35 SPINKS, Johnny 1:16:57 North Herts Road Runners M40-49 

36 PEZ, Tracy 1:17:27 Fairlands Valley Spartans F35-44 

37 CALCUTT, Colin 1:17:32 North Herts Road Runners M40-49 

38 GOODWIN, Mark 1:17:42 Fairlands Valley Spartans M50-59 

39 CRAFT, Moira 1:18:39  F35-44 

40 BEASLEY, David 1:18:55 Herts Phoenix M60-69 

41 MATTHEWS, Jo 1:20:32 Garden City Runners F35-44 

42 RANSOM, Carol 1:21:04 St Albans Striders F35-44 

43 HOPWOOD, Alison 1:21:14 Fairlands Valley Spartans F35-44 

44 SHORT, Virginia 1:21:59 David Lloyd Pacers F35-44 

45 LARMAN, Ian 1:23:29 Fairlands Valley Spartans M50-59 

46 WARREN, John 1:23:55  M60-69 

47 PLATT, Steve 1:24:24 Trail Running Association M50-59 



48 IND, Katherine 1:24:35 Elmbridge Road Runners F55-64 

49 CLAYDON, Nicky 1:24:52 Watford Joggers F35-44 

50 HARRIS, Heather 1:25:54 David Lloyd Pacers NDB 

51 NICHOLLS, Barrie John 1:26:17 Dulwich Runners M50-59 

52 DODD, John 1:27:30  M50-59 

53 WHITING, Richard 1:27:43 Herts Phoenix M50-59 

54 CROWLEY, Sharon 1:29:38 Fairlands Valley Spartans F45-54 

55 NEWING, Andy 1:29:51 Gade Valley Harriers M40-49 

56 HUGHES, Peter 1:32:05 Watford Harriers M70+ 

57 DE LA BERTAUCHE, 
Rosamond 

1:34:12  F55-64 

58 GLOVER, Brian 1:35:29 Barnet&District AC M70+ 

59 MANWARING, Andrew 1:35:31 Fairlands Valley Spartans M50-59 

60 GOODWIN, Julie 1:36:30 Fairlands Valley Spartans F45-54 

61 SHIRLEY, Maureen 1:36:57 Barnet&District AC F55-64 

62 WISE, Paula 1:43:01  F45-54 

63 EYLES, William 1:52:11 Southern Counties Vets AC M70+ 

64 HOYLE, Raymond 1:57:57 Watford Harriers M60-69 

 
 
 
 
 

Provisional Result of the Herts Vets Mens Teams team competition.  
(4 competitors per team.  Based on cumulative position.) 
 
1 Garden City Runners 
1 0:57:27 KEMBLE, Stephen M50-59 
23 1:13:26 HOLE, Richard M50-59 
27 1:15:03 CASSERLEY, Tom M70+ 
28 1:16:21 HARVEY, Peter M40-49 
Total 79 
 
2 Fairlands Valley Spartans 
13 1:08:01 SMITHSON, Steve M40-49 
17 1:11:58 BROWN, Jim M50-59 
21 1:13:02 SMYTH, Kevin M40-49 
31 1:17:42 GOODWIN, Mark M50-59 
Total 82 
 
3 North Herts Road Runners  
12 1:06:13 MALPELI, Nicholas M40-49 
14 1:09:09 WALBY, Chris M40-49 
29 1:16:57 SPINKS, Johnny M40-49 
30 1:17:32 CALCUTT, Colin M40-49 
Total 85 
 



Provisional Result of the Herts Vets Ladies Teams team competition.  
(3 competitors per team.  Based on cumulative position.) 
 
1 Garden City Runners 
3 1:10:54 MANN, Andrea F35-44 
6 1:14:42 BIRD, Virginia F45-54 
9 1:20:32 MATTHEWS, Jo F35-44 
Total 18 
 
2 Barnet & District AC 
1 1:07:35 FROUD, Nicola F35-44 
4 1:11:31 HOYLE, Helen F35-44 
19 1:36:57 SHIRLEY, Maureen F55-64 
Total 24 
 
3 David Lloyd Pacers  
5 1:12:49 FINDLAY, Celia F45-54 
12 1:21:59 SHORT, Virginia F35-44 
15 1:25:54 HARRIS, Heather NDB 
Total 32 
 
4 Fairlands Valley Spartans  
7 1:17:27 PEZ, Tracy F35-44 
11 1:21:14 HOPWOOD, Alison F35-44 
16 1:29:38 CROWLEY, Sharon F45-54 
Total 34 
 
 


